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Campaign Finance Receipts
& Expenditures Report
7/29/2024

Check only if appropriate ' Amended Filing

Campaign Candidate Name:BeryI A New

Finance Address: 2767 SW Bluestem Drive
Filing Report ^^

City: Topeka Zip: 66614 County: Shawnee

Home Phone: (785) 478-9508 Business Phone:

Office Sought: State Board of Education District: 6

SUMMARY (covering the period from 1/1/2024 through 7/25/2024)

11 CASH ON HAND AT BEGINNWG OF PERIOD

21 TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

i 3 CASH AVAILABLE THIS PERIOD

41 TOTAL EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

5 5 CASH ON HAND AT CLOSE OF PERIOD

6W-KIND (NON-MONETARY) CONTRIBUTIONS

7 3 OTHER TRANSACTIONS

Governmental Ethics Commission

901 S. Kansas Ave.
Topeka, KS 66612

Office (785) 296-4219
Fax (785) 296-2548

ethics.kansas.gov

Termination Report

(Schedule A) view/'print

(Add Lines 1 and 2)

(Schedule C) view/print

Subtract Line 4 from 3)

(Schedule B) view/print

(Schedule D) view/print

$18.84-

$5,251.00^

$5,269.841

$1,098.15;

$4,171.69

$150.00

$0.00

"I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me
and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional
failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor."

Electronically filed on: 7/26/2024 5:05:35 PM
Signature of Candidate or Treasurer: Janel L. Johnson
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SCHEDULE A

CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Candidate: BerylANew

Date

07/08/24

06/12/24

05/03/24

03/14/24

02/10/24

01/22/24

01/22/24

01/22/24

01/22/24

01/22/24

01/22/24

01/22/24

Name and Address
of Contributor

Kansas Nationall
Education Association

715 SW 10th Ave
Topeka KS 66612-1686

Patricia Wilier
33 IN CARVER LN
Lawrence KS 66049

Scott Mickelson
Not Available
Not Available NA

Carl Frazier
Not Available
Topeka KS

Kirsten Armstrong

3916 Spyglass Drive
Hutchinson KS 67502

Terry Crowder
429 SE 43rd Ten-
Topeka KS 66609

Angel Zimmerman

909 SE Quincy St
Topeka KS 66612

Ethel Edwards
3634 SW Springcreek Ct
Topeka KS 66614-3969

AnnMah
3351 SE Meadowview Dr.
Topeka KS 66605-3022

Martha Patterson
1297 SW High Ave.
Topeka KS 66604-1654

Kirk Haskins
1035SWAshworthRd.
Topeka KS 66604

Monice Crawford
233SEWinfieldAve.
Topeka KS 66607-2164

Type of Payment

Cash, Check, Loan, E-
funds, Other

Check

E Funds

Cash

Cash

E Funds

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Cash

Check

Occupation of
Individual Giving
More Than $150

Unemployed

Doctor

Pastor

Attorney, Law firm

Retired

Attorney, Law firm

Retired

Retired

Retired

Senator

KHRC

Amount

$1,000.00

$100.00

$100.00

$100.00

$100.00

$250.00

$250.00

$250.00

$250.00

$100.00

$100.00

$200.00



01/22/24

iOl/22/24

01/22/24

01/21/24

01/20/24

01/20/24

01/20/24

01/17/24

01/15/24

01/13/24

01/11/24

Joan Wagnon
220 Northwest Lyman

Road ^8303
Topeka KS 66608

Norma Juma
4428 SW Shenandoah RD
Topeka KS 66610

Donna Pearson
1124SWHuntoonSt
Topeka KS 66604

Leslie Fleuranges
5729 SW Post Oak Dr.
Topeka KS 66610-1629

Carol Christensen
1610SWJewellAve
Topeka KS 66604-2737

Christine Huntsman

4645 NW 50th Ct.
Topeka KS 66618

Margaret Kramar
1966 E 100 Rd
Lecompton KS 66050-
4010

Jane Adams
5341 East Highway 40
Tecumseh KS 66542

Anthony Hensley
4240 SE Wisconsin
Avenue
Topeka KS 66609

Susan Garlington
2001 SWWildwood Lane
Topeka KS 66611

Kirk Haskins
1035SWAshworthRd
Topeka KS 66604

E Funds

E Funds

E Funds

Check

Check

Check

Check

E Funds

E Funds

E Funds

E Funds

Unemployed

Professor Washbum

University

Historian, State of

Kansas

Retired

Retired

Retired

Retired

Director Keys for

Networking

Unemployed

Unemployed

Professor

$100.00

$100.00

$75.00

$250.00

$500.00

$100.00

$200.00

$100.00

$500.00

$100.00

$150.00

Total Itemized Receipts for Period

Total Unitemized Contributions ($50 or less)

Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized)

Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known

TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD

$4975.00

$276.00

$0
$0

$5251.00
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SCHEDULE B

IN-KIND (NON-MONETARY) CONTRIBUTIONS

Candidate: Beryl A New

Date

01/25/24

Name and Address
of Contributor

Jennifer Goetz
1276 SW Pembroke Lane
Topeka, KS 66604

Occupation of
Individual Giving
More Than $150

Digital Creator

Description of
In-Kind

Contribution

Marketing and Website
Development

Value of
In-Kind

Contribution

$150.00

Total Itemized (over $100) In-Kind Contributions

Total Unitemized ($100 or less) In-Kind Contributions

TOTAL IN-KIND CONTRIBUTIONS THIS PERIOD

$150.00

$0
$150.00
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SCHEDULE C

EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Candidate: BerylANew

Date

03/11/24

01/26/24

01/19/24

Name and Address

Will Naeger
422 SW Greenwood Ave.

Topeka KS 66606

Jennifer Goetz
1276 SW Pembroke Lane
Topeka, KS 66604

ChefLaMona,LLC.
Not Available
Not Available NA

Purpose of Expenditure
or Disbursement

Reimbursement Stamps, Envelopes and
Launch Invitations

Electronic/Website Advertising Wix.com

Billing

Miscellaneous Food for Campaign
Launch

Amount

$448.73

$162.00

$425.68

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period

Total Unitemized Expenditures of $50 or less

TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS THIS PERIOD

$1036.41

$61.74

$1098.15
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