

Campaign Finance Receipts & Expenditures Report 7/29/2024

Governmental Ethics Commission 901 S. Kansas Ave. Topeka, KS 66612 Office (785) 296-4219 Fax (785) 296-2548 ethics.kansas.gov

Check only if appropriate Amended Filing Termination Report

Campaign Candidate Name: Beryl A New

Finance Address: 2767 SW Bluestem Drive

Filing Report Address2:

City: Topeka Zip: 66614 County: Shawnee Home Phone: (785) 478-9508 Business Phone:

Office Sought: State Board of Education District: 6

SUMMARY (covering the period from 1/1/2024 through 7/25/2024)	Company of the building Company of Control of State Company of the	
1 CASH ON HAND AT BEGINNING OF PERIOD		\$18.84
2 TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS	(Schedule A) view/print	\$5,251.00
3 CASH AVAILABLE THIS PERIOD	(Add Lines 1 and 2)	\$5,269.84
4 TOTAL EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS	(Schedule C) view/print	\$1,098.15
5 CASH ON HAND AT CLOSE OF PERIOD	Subtract Line 4 from 3)	\$4,171.69
6 IN-KIND (NON-MONETARY) CONTRIBUTIONS	(Schedule B) view/print	\$150.00
7 OTHER TRANSACTIONS	(Schedule D) view/print	\$0.00

"I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor."

Electronically filed on: 7/26/2024 5:05:35 PM

Signature of Candidate or Treasurer: Janel L. Johnson

SCHEDULE A

CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Candidate: Beryl A New

Date	Name and Address of Contributor	Type of Payment Occupation of		
		Cash, Check, Loan, E-funds, Other	Individual Giving More Than \$150	Amount
07/08/24	Kansas Nationall Education Association 715 SW 10th Ave Topeka KS 66612-1686	Check		\$1,000.00
06/12/24	Patricia Willer 331 N CARVER LN Lawrence KS 66049	E Funds	Unemployed	\$100.00
05/03/24	Scott Mickelson Not Available Not Available NA	Cash	Doctor	\$100.00
03/14/24	Carl Frazier Not Available Topeka KS	Cash	Pastor	\$100.00
02/10/24	Kirsten Armstrong 3916 Spyglass Drive Hutchinson KS 67502	E Funds	Attorney, Law firm	\$100.00
01/22/24	Terry Crowder 429 SE 43rd Terr Topeka KS 66609	Check	Retired	\$250.00
01/22/24	Angel Zimmerman 909 SE Quincy St Topeka KS 66612	Check	Attorney, Law firm	\$250.00
01/22/24	Ethel Edwards 3634 SW Springcreek Ct Topeka KS 66614-3969	Check	Retired	\$250.00
01/22/24	Ann Mah 3351 SE Meadowview Dr. Topeka KS 66605-3022	Check	Retired	\$250.00
01/22/24	Martha Patterson 1297 SW High Ave. Topeka KS 66604-1654	Check	Retired	\$100.00
01/22/24	Kirk Haskins 1035 SW Ashworth Rd. Topeka KS 66604	Cash	Senator	\$100.00
01/22/24	Monice Crawford 233 SE Winfield Ave. Topeka KS 66607-2164	Check	KHRC	\$200.00

TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD			\$5251.00	
Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known			\$0	
Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized)			\$0	
Total Unitemized Contributions (\$50 or less)			\$276.00	
Total Itemized Receipts for Period			\$4975.00	
01/11/24	Kirk Haskins 1035 SW Ashworth Rd Topeka KS 66604	E Funds	Professor	\$150.00
01/13/24	Susan Garlington 2001 SW Wildwood Lane Topeka KS 66611	E Funds	Unemployed	\$100.00
01/15/24	Anthony Hensley 4240 SE Wisconsin Avenue Topeka KS 66609	E Funds	Unemployed	\$500.00
01/17/24	Jane Adams 5341 East Highway 40 Tecumseh KS 66542	E Funds	Director Keys for Networking	\$100.00
01/20/24	Margaret Kramar 1966 E 100 Rd Lecompton KS 66050- 4010	Check	Retired	\$200.00
01/20/24	Christine Huntsman 4645 NW 50th Ct. Topeka KS 66618	Check	Retired	\$100.00
01/20/24	Carol Christensen 1610 SW Jewell Ave Topeka KS 66604-2737	Check	Retired	\$500.00
01/21/24	Leslie Fleuranges 5729 SW Post Oak Dr. Topeka KS 66610-1629	Check	Retired	\$250.00
01/22/24	Donna Pearson 1124 SW Huntoon St Topeka KS 66604	E Funds	Historian, State of Kansas	\$75.00
01/22/24	Norma Juma 4428 SW Shenandoah RD Topeka KS 66610	E Funds	Professor Washburn University	\$100.00
01/22/24	Joan Wagnon 220 Northwest Lyman Road #8303 Topeka KS 66608	E Funds	Unemployed	\$100.00

SCHEDULE B

IN-KIND (NON-MONETARY) CONTRIBUTIONS

Candidate: Beryl A New

Date	Name and Address of Contributor	Occupation of Individual Giving More Than \$150	In-Kind	Value of In-Kind Contribution
01/25/24	Jennifer Goetz 1276 SW Pembroke Lane Topeka, KS 66604	Digital Creator	Marketing and Website Development	\$150.00
Total Itemized (over \$100) In-Kind Contributions				\$150.00
Total Unitemized (\$100 or less) In-Kind Contributions			\$0	
TOTAL IN-KIND CONTRIBUTIONS THIS PERIOD			\$150.00	

SCHEDULE C

EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Candidate: Beryl A New

Date	Name and Address	Purpose of Expenditure or Disbursement	Amount
03/11/24	Will Naeger 422 SW Greenwood Ave. Topeka KS 66606	Reimbursement Stamps, Envelopes and Launch Invitations	\$448.73
01/26/24	Jennifer Goetz 1276 SW Pembroke Lane Topeka, KS 66604	Electronic/Website Advertising Wix.com Billing	\$162.00
01/19/24	Chef LaMona, LLC. Not Available Not Available NA	Miscellaneous Food for Campaign Launch	\$425.68
Total Itemiz	zed Expenditures This Period		\$1036.41
Total Unitemized Expenditures of \$50 or less			\$61.74
TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS THIS PERIOD			\$1098.15